65.00 17176;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARCLAYS BANK PLC		108/03/2010	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELETRAC, INC.		
Street Address:	8900 STATE LINE ROAD, SUITE 500		
City:	LEAWOOD		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66206		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1717632	TELETRAC	
Registration Number:	1721504	TELETRAC	
Registration Number:	2831023	TELETRAC	
Registration Number:	1878904	FLEET DIRECTOR	
Registration Number:	1930703	FLEET DIRECTOR	
Registration Number:	2816321	ECLIENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: GLORIA JUNG

Address Line 1: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

900168641 REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36493/12		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA JUNG/		
Signature:	/GLORIA JUNG/		
Date:	08/04/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=0 - Release - Trademark (Teletrac)#page1.tif source=0 - Release - Trademark (Teletrac)#page2.tif source=0 - Release - Trademark (Teletrac)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0629

TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

This TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE (this "Trademark Security Release") is made as of August 3rd, 2010 by BARCLAYS BANK PLC (the "Assignee") in favor of TELETRAC, INC. (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, a security interest was recorded by Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2010, at Reel 04173, Frame 0166 with respect to certain U.S. trademarks and trademark applications, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "*Released Collateral*"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested that the Assignee release, and the Assignee has agreed to release, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral and to discharge any obligations of Assignor in respect of the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. Assignee does hereby release and discharge, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Assignee authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Trademark Security Release.

SECTION 3. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regards to conflicts of laws principles.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK].

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0630

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Trademark Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> BARCLAYS BANK PLC as Assignee

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0631

<u>Schedule A – Released Collateral</u>

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner
TELETRAC	U.S.	1717632 19920922	74/143783 19910304	Teletrac, Inc.
TELETRAC	U.S.	1721504 19921006	74/143785 19910304	Teletrac, Inc.
TELETRAC	U.S.	2831023 20040413	74/143787 19910304	Teletrac, Inc.
FLLET DIRECTOR	U.S.	1878904 19950214	74/491165 19940217	Teletrac, Inc.
FLEET DIRECTOR	U.S.	1930703 19951031	74/491168 19940217	Teletrac, Inc.
ECLIENT	U.S.	2816321 20040224	76/451095 20020913	Teletrac, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0632